
THRE DISPATCH 

COUNTY COUNCIL 

Continued from Sixth Page. 

sive us about the same room as we have 

now 1 would guarantee to do this work for 

$500, and with the $300 for water, it would 

only be $800. $1000 would make a fine gaol. 

To put a tank in, a room must be taken from 

The hall dow stairs would make two 

¢ cells and we have not now a safe room 
me 

no 

in the house. 

O10 ff thought we had better adjourn 

Y rther consider this matter. 

Forrest agreed with that proposi- 

He moved that we adjourn and meet 

t nine o'clock. 

Tuvrspay Jan, 11th 
cil meet at nine o'clock. 

cation from 1. B. Curtis aceept- 
ment re gaol matter was order- 

n file. 

yun. Saunders moved that the courcil 

spi olut a committee of three to visit the gaol 
wud purpose to make repairs, the amount ex- 

ded not to exceed $1000. 
Coun. Gillmore secorded the motion which 

carried. 
Coun. Saunders brought up the question 

of A. B. Connells bill, and moved that his 

bill be paid when it meets the approval of 
the auduwor and finance committee. The 

motion was seconded by Coun. Atkinson. 

Couns. Phillips (Brighton) and Cheney ob- 

jected to paying Mr. Connell’s bill without 
its being submitted to the council. 
Coun. Phillips (Peel) agreed with the forn:- 

er speakers. If Mr. Connell was a poor man 
and needed the tunds it might be different, 

but he thought Mr. Connell could wait. 
Coun. Caldwell agreed with the motion. 

He was ready to leave the matter in the 
hands of the committee and the auditor. 
Coun. Gillmore thought the bill should 

he board. 

thought 

Pt 

ome before 

Carvell the same. He 
thought Mr. Connell might have found time 

pa 
uli. 

Coun. Atkinson thought those against the 

ion were votine want of confidence in the 

finance committee and auditor. 

Coun. Bailey said that if he was asked to 
HsKe 

<0. He would not vote for the payment of 

s bill till he saw it, 
"The motion was lost. 

The building committee are Foster, Car- 

vel, D. Pmlips, finance, Balmain, Bell, 
Wakefield), Saunders. 

Coun. Phillips moved that a road record 

book be kept. Carried. List of the parish 
offi sors of Brighton was confirmed. 

wan. Ric seconded li rdsoil moved. 

sal«ry be $450 this year. 

Coun. Atkinsen moved, seconded by Coun, 
Caldwell, in amendment that the inspector’s 

salary be $360. 
Coun. Lamont moved, seconded by Coun. 

Carvell, that the 
mn Tey ce vb epee weer SEACH) 

Coun. Bailey said people at this council 
seemed afraid to discuss the Scott Act matter. 

I think is paid well for ail he has done. 
He has not stopped the sale of liquor. He 

simply collects enough to pay himself and a 
few othere, They want to give him part of 

He gets in all between $700 

he 

the surplus. 

wnd $800. 
C wan Carvell thought Mr. Colpitts was 

sati~fisd with the present salary or he would 
hrow up the job. 
Coun Caldwell thought the Scott Act In- 

spector had done a great deal of good up his 
way, but he had not treated us fairly in this 
matter. He utterly refused to tell us what 
his fees were, and we could infer that they 

were quite large. 
Conn. Saunders stated that Mr. Colpitts 

had said that railway fares and other expen 
ses took up all that he made iu fees. He 
was going to vote for the $400, amendment. 
Coun. Gillmore said if you could get a 

hell on earth it was Glassville Corner a few 
years ago. Mr. Colpitts drove out the liquor 
trom that place. He favored the original 
motloll, 

Coun Atkinson was county ceuncillor in 
Charlotte for 9 years. The highest salary 
paid the inspector there was $360. 
Coun Phillips (Brighton) said a majority 

ef the council is against temperance legisla- 
tion ouly they were afraid to say so. 
Coun Bailey did not wish to reflect on any- 

body. He wished to say that he was in favor 
of the Scott Act, 

Coun Forrest said this board was no place 
for a temperance meeting. He did not be- 
lieve in raising an officer’s salary, when it 
was not asked for, but it was whispered 
around 8e would take it. He believed the 
sec treasurer's salary should be raised before 
the inspector’s. 
The amendment to the smendment that 

the salary remain as it is was carried withou! 
a dissenting voice. 
On the question of money for the Wood- 

stock quota for the war, Coun Saunders said 
he thought the town council should have act- 
egl at once, and not have waited for this coun- 
cil to act He was heartily in {favour of the 
council doing something for the boys who 
were going so bravely forward. He moved 
that a committee be appointed from this 
council to find out how many boys are going, 
and contribute a sum of———to insure the 
boys. 
Coun Caldwell thought we could raise a 

hundred dollars among the members of the 
council and give that at once. The body who 
go are worthy of the esteem ana the love of 
their fellows. He was willing to start with a 
contribution of $4. 

Coun Gillmore said all the people in the 
parish are willing to give by their country. 
They are going to insure us, and we should 
insure them. 
Coun. Phillips (Brighton) thought we 

could get the money, that the legislation 
necessary would be forth coming. 
Coun. Carvell favored asking for legisla- 

tion, and also contributing individually. He 
believed in donating this day’s pay as coun- 
cillors to the boys. For his part he would 
donate all his pay this session. 

Coun. Gillmore was the seconder of Coun. 
Saunder’s motion. 

Coon. Saunders said we should give the 

(Coun. Foster, that the Scott Act Inspector's | 

salary of the inspector re- 

out a bill he always found time to do | 
| 

| 
| 

Deposits at eall.......c.coviiiiiaaiieines Tr 

Deposits subject to notice ; 

Interest accrued on deposits 

Deposits by other Banks in Canada 

Deposits by other Banks in Foreign Countries 

Notes in circulation 

Drafts drawn between Branches, outstanding 

Capital paid up. ... 
Reserve Fund 

Profit and Loss 
Dividend No. 132, payable 1st February, 1900... ........... 78,173 01 

ince FR, N00,08 

£19,638,396.43 

LH. SSBETS 

Ee TL LL ah AR PRE RE RRR REE . 81,188,044 09 

Dominion Notes—Legal Tenders. ..............co ieee 
voessensas 1,326,283.50 

Deposits with Dommion Gov't for security of Note Circulation. .$ 73,817.83 

2 635 03 
Due from other Banks in Canada. ........... 

Notes of and Cheques on other Banks 

Due from other Banks in Foreign Countries 

Sterling Exchange. .............oooiiaannns 

Investments (Provincial, Municipal and other Bonds). .......... 

Loans to Provincial Governments 

Loans to Municipalities 
Call Loans, secured by Bonds, Debentures and stocks. ........ 

Current Loans, secured by Bonds, Debentures and Stocks... . .. 

Cash Credit Accounts and Secured Overdrafts 

Authorized Overdrafts, not specially secured 

Notes and Bills, discounted and current. ..... 

Less rebate on unma‘ured notes... .. 

Notes and Bills overdue 

*Real Estate and Mortgages on Real Estate sold 

*Bank Premises, Safes and Office Furniture 

*Nominal value. 

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA. 
Annual Statement for 1899. 

Neos CARNSRANS cE S048 NA PNE
T 

——— 9,213,963.69 
PERRIER, Ties | $ 97.028 32 
ah FosnadBaers 117,975 73 

—_— 215,004.05 

insde ss sssses sides veennav aa 

ABI SSTN EPCS AFR EDAII NSB ERN IWR ENE 

SERA PCL 32,721 H4 

... $9,994,610 23 

is 87,915 83 

—— 9,906,694.40 

PREG URE Ts 1.500 53 

851,78 

Sees 0B sss ses eee 

TY TIRT .. $4,386,390.66 
$£9,026,805.22 

187,158 47 

PE EE EE EE 

&1.760,368 HO 

120,459 95 

&1.760.900 00 

2,162 570 00 
30 H66 HT 

1,790,828 45 

681).838 17 
889 922 26 
085,939.69 

- 2.633,162.98 

2,176,064.01 
800 073 57 
30 557.97 

1.124.435 39 
999 970.93 

200 396 15 

MEA da MW . 

insite SLADE BD 

819,638,396 45 

electors the privilege of contributing by the 

council towards the fund towards the soldiers. 

Coun. Shaw — We have to have the money 

right away. [ would place the council re- 

sponsible as a body or individually for this 

money till the legislature gave the authority. 

It was added to the resolution, that the 

cec.-treas. be authorized to draw a cheque 

for the amount on order of the committee. 
The motion was carried. 

Those who did not vote were Couns. Cald- 

well, Tracey and Atkinson. 
On account of Aberdeen’s credit balance, 

and their large assessment for poor, $90 be 

deducted from their share of the warrant for 

| county purposes, 

25 00 ordered paid to parish clerk of 
Woodstock. 

Kverert Harold asked for $6.00 for three 

days hunting of a burglar, Davis. 
The warden supported the claim which 

was ordered paid. 
Moses Hovey, Brighton, tax, $3.50 over 

assessment ordered refunded. 
Coun. Cluff understood by auditor’s report 

Liat we are $6000 iu debt, aud we have that 

There is $2400 due 
Some steps should be 

€id I recnve wnount, The sec. treas 

should notify the mayor of Woodstock in the 

matter. A motion to this effect was passed. 

Coun. Lamont moved thav 6 per cent. be 

allowed to assessors of rates for county, and 

24 per zent. for schools, and 4 per cent to 

collectors of rates of said parish. Carried 

Coun. Saunders raised the question of the 

county valuation. It was plain that such a 

rich parish as Aberdeen was not paying its 

share. He moved the valuators make their 

valuation as directed by law. This was 
seconded. 

Jour. Lamont—The late sec.-treas. 
the valuation must be taken this year. 

This was carried. 
After further routine matter the council 

adjourned. 

KICKED HIS PHYSICIAN. 

to meet in February. 
from town to county. 
oa bs r this 

said 

“Never Leave His Bed Alive,” said the 

Doctor—South American Rheumatic Cure 

Does the Miracle. 

Mr. Granville Haight, of Sparta, Ont., 

says his father, who is a very old man, was 

very low from a severe attack of rheumatisin. 

His physician assured the family he would 
never leave his bed alive. A friend took a 

bottle of South American Rheumatic Cure to 

him. A few days later upon receiving a 

visit from the doctor, he ran across the room, 

and playfully administered a hearty kick. He 

is now up and as well as ever.—Sold by Gar- 
den Bros. 

CANADIAN 
PACIFIC 

Travel in Comfort 
ceeelON THB in 

PACIFIC EXPRESS. 
Lv. Halifax - - 7.00 a. m.Mo|Tu |W [Th |Fr |Sa 
Lv. St. John - 4.10 p. m. Mo|Tu |W Th Fr Sa 
Ar. Montreal - 8.35 a. m. ‘Tu w ‘Th Fr Sa Su 
Lv. Montreal - 9.45 a. m. Tu |W \Th| Fr ‘Sa [Mo 
Ar. Vancouver 12.30 p. m.'Su |Mo'Tu'W 'Th'Sa 

A TOURIST SLEEPER 

On above train every Thursday, from MON- 
TREAL and runs to SEATTLE, without change. 
Double berth rates from Montreal to bd ~ 

$4.00; to Medicine Hat, $6.50; Calgary, $6.50; 
Vancouver and Seattle, $8.00. 

A. J. HEATH, 
D.P. A.C. P. R, 

St. John, N. B. 

Charles Parker, 
PAINTER, Etc. Etc. 

RICHMOND STREET, 
WOODSTOCK. 

C. McLEOD, General Manager. 

is a Faithful 
We 

make a 

Specialty 

of 

Reforming 

the 

“won’t-go” 

kind. When 

we repair 00 
a watch or a clock we guarantee 

it to go accurately, and guarantee 

it to keep a-going accurately. 

Carr & Gibson, 
Jewelers and Scientific Opticians, 

Woodstock, IN. BE. 

Qapun 
V1! rant. 

L
E
U
 

EE
L E

CL
 

SKF HAH HAHN HASH HAA eA 

tL. C. WATT | 

: Curer of and 
Dealer in 

& 

Finnen Haddie, : 

Kippered Herring, 
~ 

¢ Yarmouth Bloaters, 

Smoked, Dry, Pickled, 

and Fresh Fish. 

NORTH HEAD, 

GRAND MANAN, : N. B. 

Orders Solicited. 

a 
7 

. 

ale 

A a 

7 

( 

: 

: 

a 

: 

Intercolonial Railway. 

TexpER FOR FREIGHT WAREHOUSE. 

Sealed Tenders addressed to the undersigned 

and marked on the outside “TENDER FOR 

FREIGHT WAREHOUSE” will be received 

at this office until 7 o'clock, eastern standard time, 

on WEDNESDAY, 31st JANUARY, 1900, for 

the erection of a wooden Freight Warehouse at 

St. John, New Brunswick. 

Plans and specification may be seen and Forms 

of Tender may be obtained on ee after Tuesday, 

the 16th January, 1900, at the Office of the Chief 

Engineer of the Intercolonial Railway at Moncton, 

>) B., and at the Engineer’s Office, St. John, 

All the conditions of the specification, including 

those requiring a security deposit with each tender, 
must be complied with. 
Tenders must be made on the printed form 

supplied. {The Department does not bind itself to 

accept the lowest or any tender. 
D. POTTINGER, 

Railway Office General Manager. 
Moncton. N. B., 11th January, 1900. 

John P. Pickel, 

PLUMBER, 
Will attend to all orders left at 

Burtt’s Hardware Store. 

Jobbing a Specialty. 

Prices reasonable, and work done 

Be isoniteceresuott 

You May Have 

clothes were made ten years ago. 
thing to investigate- 

to-do men have done. 

and buy a fashionable well-fitting suit right here and says 
ten dollars of your money. 

RV L TVVVBATVBINY 

Money to Burn 
But that is no reason why you should pay a tailor ty 
prices for a suit of clothes. - 
suit here, of better material, better trimming, more gty), 
and a better fit for half the money you pay him, 

You can get a “Fit-Refopy 

Perhaps vou doubt this statement. You have a right cht 
to doubt until you have seen “Fit-Reform” Clothing ap sigs g 
tried it on. 

Don’t base your doubts on the way ready-to-way 
It won't cost you apy. 

it’s no more than hundreds of well. 

You'll follow their example, tog, 

v 
~~ 

Suits $10, 12, 15. 
Oaercoats $10, 12, 15. 

FIT-REFORM WARDROBE. 

B. B. MANZER. 

Trousers $3, 4, 5. 

SEASONABLE CHAT. 
In greeting our patrons we take this opportunity of 

thanking them for their custom in the past, and of assur- | 

ing them that we intend to continue meriting their confi- 
dence in the future. | 

We make Clothes to suit every taste, and to fit every 
diversity the masculine form is capable of The finest 
material and best workmanship will not send out an at- 
tractive garment if the finish is poor. 

We would lay particular stress on the manner in 

which our goods are finished. 

Our goods represent every cent of the money for 
which they are sold. When buying from us you are buy- 
ing the very best the market affords for the price paid. 

We condnet onr bhnsiness economically, and have o 

practical knowledge ot the manufacture of clothing. 

We personally supervise every detail of our husiness, 

As a result our goods receive honest, conscientious treat- 

ment from our staff. 

R. B. JONES. 

FANRRARARARRRARRRAARARARAAAAR ARAN 

promptly. 

Good—— = 

FEnou h! P' /0{C LopBrockviiLe 

That's what they all say after looking over our line of 

Sleighs, 
Pungs, 

Robes, 

Fur» Coats, 

T.adies’ Jaclkets. 

They're good enough for anybody, in fact, the finest li
nes the 

have ever had. 

Almost everything has advanced in cost, but our 
figures wil 

found little, if any, higher than for merly. 

Some of our.good friends seem not to know that we move 

business premises last June. We are now located 

CONNELL STREET. 

Balmain Bros. 
WOODSTOCK. 

Victoria-Montreal 

Fire Insurance ( 
AUTHORIZED CAPITAL, $1,000,000. CAPITAL FULLY SUBSCRIBED, M 

George Anderson, 

Manager for THOS. A. TEMPLE & SC 

General Agents for the Maritime Provinces, 9
2 Prince William Stre 

ST. JOHN, IN. B. 
-


